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Retail Tariff Guide for 2022

Deposit & Withdrawal / Local Transfers FYC / SDG

Ullo=JU dulAlall Jglaillg Elas)ig il

duiallg dulaoll

No. Types Of Transaction /Activity Wlloleoll Elgii
1 Opening of Current / Saving / Time Deposit Accounts SDG 5,000 (Gu)lodiwl &51ag /Gujaal / dujlall) Mol blunn Aio I
2 | Minimum Balance Fee Free/ Ulao ANl odallan)loquy |
3 [nactive Account Charges Free / lilao il e wlualliroguw) [
4 | Dormancy Account Charges Free / Ulao AAlgluluallogu) €
5 Pre-Ordered Cash Arrangement Fee for Amounts Above SDG 0.15% Ouwenes (e Ay LI &l Wi o duglinoll duadill CJU..:I.JJ.'U| ooy |

5,000,000 odlhhgw ayin
6 | Deposit by Third Party (SDG) Free / Uloo (uin) Wl wph J16 Yo ElVl | 0
7 | Cash Deposit FCY Free/ Ulao AuinVldlosluBadiflny) |V
8 | Cash Withdrawal FCY Free / Uloo duinlldloslysadillcinuwll A
9 | Cash Withdrawal Charges (Using Cheques, Withdrawal Slips) SDG 125 ((anlpsbusg wlanill plasiml) Gadill iaull g q
10 Fund Transfer (Account to Account) - Including In-house SDG 125 Ll Elaglela v Loy — (Wlwa VJl wlwa (o) Jlgoll d.:gg.: N

Cheque Deposit odalall
11 | Cash Deposit Free/ Ulao B8 Elay) Il
12 | Salaries Transfer (Within Bank) SDG 45 (eLdlal) wliell Jugai | IF
13 | Pension Transfer (Within Bank) SDG 10 (elidlgah) ybleoll Jygai | I¥
14 | 3rd Party Transfer - SDG (Counter Payment) %1.6 min SDG 250 (el pe) (agin) —edbwpn) Jygai | 1€
15 | Cancellation of 3rd Party Transfer - SDG (Counter Payment) SDG 250 (&1l ) (agin) —edbwin) Jygailleled] | 10
16 | Transfer Through SERAG (SDG) SDG 300 (auin) elw plAi e Jugail | N

Foreign /Local Transfer

17 | Foreign Inward Transfer (Swift ) Within BOK Free / Uloo (rmgbyalleliyEgpo JAla) odinll a8l sjlg Jugai | IV
18 | Outward (From the Resources of the Customer in Foreign Currency) 1% (AuinVldlo=JUJio=) Ajlgo ULo) 6)alall IN
19 | Outward (From the Resources of the Bank) 10% (elidlajlgo o) )l |19
$15
20 | FCYTT Cancellation (Plus Correspondent Charges) (TT) u.uglg_cu Jgajeled] | I
Julpolleligliroguu) Aflj
21 | Swift Cost MT103 $3 MT103 cidyqu | (I
Only Correspondent Charges
22 | Inquiries Regarding Non-Receipt of Fund Applied &)l Jgaiye plsiwdl |
hdo Julpolleligloquy
$ 25
23 | Amend Transfer (Plus Correspondent Charges) Jdgail Jyasi| ¥
Jwlpolleligl rogquuy Adlj

General Banking

Certified Cheques
24 | Demand Draft Issuance SDG SDG 1000 Aulaolldlosllasizoelubjianjuilh |- g
25 | Demand Draft Issuance FCY Inside Sudan $5 Ubguuldah duinll dlo=lyacizo Clubjan]ulb |
26 | Demand Draft Issuance FCY Outside Sudan $10 Ubguul @)ls dninlildloslb aoizo Elub han| wilb M
27 | Demand Draft Cancellation FCY Inside Sudan $1 Ulhguul Jala duinlldlosly WOA0 LD elel] il rv
28 | Demand Draft Cancellation FCY Outside Sudan $10 Ulhgul @)l dpinll dlo=ly Lo o b sl | (A

Lockers wilia
29 | Small SDG 12,000 Hsen | (9
30 | Medium SDG 24,000 higio | P+
31 | Large SDG 36,000 s Pl
32 | Keys Charges SDG 5,000 AdilQolloquuy | Pr
33 | Locker Breaking Charges SRE 1mfmogffr Cost) Al A ogquy | PP
34 | Rental Overdue Fee SDG 2,000 Juyl oo palilioquy | PE

SMS

Internet Banking

35 | Standing Instruction SDG 750 oyaio &oa ol | PO
36 | Standing Instruction - Amendments / Cancellation SDG 500 oudiio &0a Lol el /dya=i| P
37 | Account Closure Free / Ulao vluallglel | PV
38 | Courier (Inside City) SDG 1,500 (dbaollJaly) Jungidoaa| FA
39 | Courier (Outside City) SDG 3,000 (diaolleily) Jngidoaa| P9
40 | Cheque Return Charges (Insufficient Funds) SDG 750 (aunPlleA pac ) Yijo Eluboquy | &
41 | Hold Mail Instructions SDG 1,000 M janyuloddsi| €l
42 | Duplicate Statement of Account SDG 75 A8jol) )l it A (o duoln| duwi | €
43 | Document Retrieval Fee (Document Within Calendar Year) SDG 1,000 (6anlg ddw JUA) Wlaiinio Elapiwlwilinoguy| 43
44 | Document Retrieval Fee (Document More Than 1 Year) SDG 2,500 (role (o piAléyiol) wilaiim o Elayiwlulihoquy | €€
45 | Cheque Book Charges - 10 Leaf SDG 1,250 Wld)g h—lapl Jios jlan]oquy| €0
46 | Cheque Book Charges - 25 Leaf SDG 2,500 As)gro—wlaub yida jlan)oguwy| &
47 | Cheque Book Charges - 50 Leaf SDG 4,500 As)g 0— wlaub Jios Jlam|oguy| €V
48 | Stop Payment of FCY - DRAFT $5 AuinVldlosly oo elub Gorwld)l| €A
49 | Stop Payment of LCY - DRAFT SDG 600 dulnolldloslypolno elui Goawldy]| €9
50 | Stop Payment of Lost Cheque Book per Leaf SDG 750 6201l 46)gl) 3g8Q o WA Jida (Lo Qo2 WYY |  O.
51 | Stop Payment of Lost Cheque Book in Full SDG 2,000 JolaJuag8Q o wlaub Jioa o foa Wyl | ol
52 | Account Service Charges (Semi Ar?rz(;l |1y/)0\2<(;)iw o wlunJjldoaaogquuy | OF
53 | Power of Attorney Charges SDG 750 wlwnllé)laluAlgQioquuy | oF
54 | Dormant Accounts Management Free / Ulao oAyl o)) oquy | 0E
55 | Foreign Currency Account Maintenance Fees %l (Forjifgj?&cxu;rencies) AuinildosllVlmalloliy s 00
Reports & Certificates Wlalauillg pjlaill
56 | Balance Confirmation Certificates SDG 1,000 vl aAabalaladd | 0
57 ﬁ}ecrct)irfri]cea_lt_i)s( I[sjs;;detRcegarding Business Dealings With Banks, Visa, SDG 1,000 sl Ulan o Jol=ill s dloll 6260l Gilalaul jan]| oV
58 | Other Certificates SDG 1,000 GrAalvlaladb | oA
Collection Juanill
59 | Clearing (ECC) bﬁfg& iﬁﬁiu Cl)rr;léu J dnldoelui Jrnni| 09
60 | Cheques Drawn on Cities With CBOS Branches (Without ECC) SDG 1,500 (Anléoll@)B) Bibkollelitl) €940 layUao vde dugnuowlapis|
61 | FCY Cheques Drawn on Other Countries $20 Al Jgaude dugniiio odnVladyalapi| N
62 Collection Cheque Returned Charges (Insufficient Funds) Outside $20 Joa ude dugaol Al Ule A oas) éad)1o ulb.uud.:.ng.;roq_wj \
Country Gl
63 | Special Cheque Collection 0.10% wltapiillpla Junaidoaa| W
ATM VIl Bl
64 | ATM Card Issuance SDG 500 ol neiell QIWin dslayjlan] | €
65 | ATM Card Replacement / Duplicate SDG 500 droln) dslay jlan) qi\")JTLC')U.D asUayJlagiwl| Yo
66 | ATM Cash Withdrawal Fee Within Bank Network Free / Ulao (elgldanh Jaly) odulwlpnllaloleoogy | N
67 | Cash Withdrawal - OFF US (CBOS) EBS Charges palieliy Bilblpn pie LIl blallcnlolso oy | W
W09l Jgaolloguy) d
68 | Cash Deposit Through CDM Free/ Ulao ollallulithlo pe Ga 8l gyl | A
69 | ATM Card Annual Maintenance Fee Free / lilao olUlwlnlldslny dygiulloquyl | 19
70 | Fund Transfer Within BOK Network SDG 10 clidldAaub JalaJlgoll Jygai | V.
71 | Fund Transfer Other Bank Account SDG 25 loponoulun JlgoUl Jugni | VI

630 L)

CLiyiiyl e aud pnoll Ciloaall

73

Internet Banking - Annual Maintenance

POS

Retail Purchase Transaction (Point of Sales)

Free / llao

EBS Charges
098Jl Jgnoll roguu)

Qgiwllpguupl — Cupiiyl e dropnollloaAll

&l b

(&l &) A5jaily el il Wilole o r0gu)

VP

Purchase el

24 | - BOK Card BOK POS B3 Chasges roglayall el Audndi o pghypallelidslal— | e
w09l Jgaollrogu) j
- Other Card BOK POS EBS Charges el L G @Adi o BuAl dslay —
V009l Jgaollogy) i '
. EBS Charges ot P
- Bill Pa . 8)qilall &oa —
s V09l Jgaoll oguu) S

Bankak Claiy
75 | Bill Pay SDG 10 6jqilall&oa | Vo
76 | Funds Transfer: :auny Jgai | N
76a | Fund Transfer Own Account Free / Ulao oAbl ol Al Jigoll ugai | TV
76b | Fund Transfer Other BOK Account SDG 10 oghpAalleligala palutual Jlgoll gad | u V)
76¢ | Fund Transfer Other Bank Account SDG 25 Alobno wlwal Jigoll gai | eV
76d | Fund Transfer Wallet Account SDG 10 Ao ollulnl Jlgoll Jugai | aV)
77 | Account Summary Free / Ulao wluallyasale | WV
78 | Balance Inquiry Free / Ulao Arnplge pUiwVl | VA
79 | Cardless Withdrawal Free / Ulao dolny oyl | V9
80 | Fixed Term Deposit Free/ Ulao Al dsyagd | A
81 | Standing Order Free / Ulao oJilo &oa ol | A
82 | Bankak Pay SDG 10 claiguhgcfoa | Al
83 | Bankak - Annual Subscription: ELAT) 56 Sodw WDl | AP
83a | Standard Free / llao Gal=Jl @byl | TAP
83b | VVIP Free / llao el mbyl | U AP

Visa 1jL0
84 | Issuance JanJl | AE
84a | Virtual $ 25 daualpioll | TAE
84b | Prepaid $ 40 Eo)ldb g | WAL
84c | Gold $ 50 Auaidll | @A
84d | Platinum $75 dudgisdl | A AE
84e | Infinite $ 100 Odg] | @ AE
84f | Corporate $ 200 Glapill | gAE
85 | Reload $3 dit=ioalel | Ao
86 | Purchase Transaction $5 clpiidyloe | N
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Corporate Tariff Guide for 2022

TYPES OF TRANSACTION / ACTIVITY

Cost/ doy=ill

Wlloleoll Elgii

Foreign /Local Transfer

Deposit & Withdrawal/Local Transfers in LCY and FCY durinllg dulaoll Wilo=lU dulAlall Juglaiig Elasylg uinuwll
1 | Opening of Current/Saving/Time Deposit accounts Free/Ulao &g/ poqill/dylallobuaaliaio | |
2 | Cash Arrangement Fee %0 to %3 Qaoilulbilioguw) |
3 Deposit by third party (SDG) 700 10 %0. 1 wlbhgw ayin —iwih J16 Yo ElJl L p
(Min. SDG 250)
4 | Cash deposit FCY Free/Ulao Auinlldlo=lysadiElay | €
5 | Cash withdrawal FCY %0 to %2 (in FCY) dpialldloslysadillanwll | o
6 | Fund Transfer (account to account) SDG 90 (Plus Stamps Duty) (Ll BJlulwa (o ) Jlgoll Jygai | )
7 | Salaries / Pension Transfer (within Bank) SDG 30 per transaction (eligh Jalh) uubleol/ulipoll Jugai |V
8 | 3rd Party Transfer - SDG (Counter Payment) %2(Min. SDG 250) (&30l pie) pdlagu Agin-cUlwih) Jjgai | A
9 %;‘ﬁ:é?ﬂ;;@ﬁﬁ;f Party Transfer - SDG SDG 250 (Ex)1112) Llagw Atiny — U6 Syin) Jigall el | 9
10 | Transfer through SERAG (SDG) SDG 200 (Plus Stamps Duty) wdlhguw agin - @l olAj e Jygaill | |k

Certified Cheques

Correspondent Charges)

11 | Foreign Inward transfer ( Swift ) Within BOK Free/Uloo (gl el Egp6 JAla) oualladilyajlg Jygai | i
12 Qutward (From the Resources of the Customer in for- %0.5 to %4 (in LCY Min (€inl dlo2)UUro2)l Algo (o) 81aball Juglaill | If
eign currency) SDG 200)
o, o, 1
13 | Outward (From the resources of the Bank) %0.75 to ;033) (Min SDG (eLidl ajlgo o) 6)alnll Juglaill | I
14 | FCYTT Cancellation $ 20 (TT) puinladiJygaieled] 1€
15 | Swift Cost MT103 $3 or 1,000 SDG MT103 vr&yquuoquy | 10
Inquiries regarding Non-Receipt of Fund Where the $ 10 0r SDG 2,000 : . .
1 Al U<iwMdl | N
0 Bank acted correctly (FCY) (Plus Correspondent Charges) alalldienlysp :
25 (PI s
17 ' Amend transfer $ 25 (Plus Jaxilldlgoc | IV

(Plus Stamps Duty)

18 | Demand Draft Issuance SDG SDG 500 Plus Stamps Duty Aol ddoJU L}.OJ.D_QCLLLUJD_D!LLLIQ A

19 | Demand Draft Issuance FCY Within Sudan $ 5 (Plus Stamps Duty) Ulagul Jals duinll dlosIypopno elub jlan|willh | 19

20 | Demand Draft Issuance - FCY Outside Sudan $ 5 (Plus Stamps Duty) Ulaguull @)l duinll dlolu o pno elub lan|ulh | .
) SDG 250 inside Sudan ) . _

21 | Demand Draft Cancellation — FCY $ 5 outside Sudan duinVldo=ly oo club el il | [

Lockers W] JE-N]|

22 | Small SDG 5,000 s | (r
23 | Medium SDG 10,000 hingio | Y
24 | Large SDG 20,000 wh o re
25  Key Charges SDG 3,000 aJileolloquuy | o
26 | Locker Breaking Charges SDG 5,&%ﬁwclkjjrfost) Al puAogquy | M
27 | Late fee (in case locker falls arrears for than one month ) SDG 2,000 Jludl oo pAaliloguy | (v

General Banking

28 | Standing Instruction SDG 500 (ol &Oa jol | (A
29 | Standing Instruction - Amendments;/ Cancellation SDG 300 oJaio &0 pol el ya=i | 9
30 | Account Closure Free/Ulao wlwnllguel | P
31 | Courier (Inside City) SDG 250 (Plus Actual Cost) (@iaollJala) Jingidors Pl
32 ' Courier (Outside City) SDG 500 (Plus Actual Cost) (dyaolle)la) Jingidons | Pr
33 | Cheque Return charges (/Insufficient funds) SDG 500 " (gl dyleA pac ) Ay o elub foquuy | PP
34 | Hold mail Instructions SDG 700 MpanUloldsi | e
35 | Duplicate statement of account SDG 50/Page Ul a o drolal duwi | Fo
36  Document Retrieval fee (Document within Calendar Year) SDG 500 (anlg role JUA) Wiladinie Elayiw]wulhogu)y |
37  Document Retrieval fee (Document More than 1 year) SDG 1,000 (role Uo Jial64i0)) Wilaiio Elayiw] wulh gy | Py
38 ' Cheque book charges - 10 Leaf SDG 250 Plus Stamps Duty W6)g 10 - wlaui Jioa jlan|oguy | FA
39 | Cheque book charges - 25 Leaf SDG 500 Plus Stamps Duty 48)9 25 - Wl nb Jio Jlan|ogy | 9
40 | Cheques book charges - 50 Leaf SDG 700 Plus Stamps Duty d6)9 50 - lAuD Jioa Jlan|oquy | &
41 | Stop Payment of FCY — Draft Cheque $3 duinVldlolypopnoclui Gorwlyy| €
42 | Stop Payment of LCY — Draft Cheque SDG 300 AnolldloslUporno lub &orwld)] | &f
43 | Stop payment of lost Cheque book SDGSSS(()] ﬁ%ggge - 39900 Wlh D Jioa o KOOl | EF
for the full Book
44 | Ledger fee (Current & Saving plus) SDG 100 Monthly (JLoo 106gig 5)La) loaelio roguy | €€
45 | Power of attorney Charges SDG 500 Wl 6)labuAsgQioquuy | €0
46 Dormant Accounts Management Fees SDG 50 Monthly éaAlglublualléjlal oquuy | €1

Reports & Certificates

E-Banking Charges duiqyialVl Ao pnoll oguupll
47 | ATM Card Issuance Primary Holder Free/Uloo oLl aoimel plwln dslayjlan] - €V
48 | ATM PIN Re-Issuance SDG 250 vllvlnlldslnl puaaiillQy=illpd) Jlan]éale] | €A
49 | ATM Card Replacement/Duplicate SDG 500 duoln| dsliag jlan| of LJTWln dslayJlasiw| | €9
50 | ATM Transaction Fee (within Bank Network) Free/Ulao (ELiyldAapi Jala) oJulwlnlluilolso roguw) | 0
51 | ATM Transaction via EBS SDG 2 (Plus Stamps Duty) palel pe ol wlpnlllloleo o) ol
52 | SMS charges SDG 300 Annually 6ol JSlwploqu) | of
53 | Corporate Internet Banking Segregated by product VO]l CLpiidlcloas | op
54 ' Cash Deposit through CDM/Cash Deposit Machines Free/Ulao B8l Ml sjant e sasill El | of
55 | Fund Transfer via ATM Free/Ulao SUlwlll e Jygaill | 00
56 | Bill Payment via ATM (MTN, Thabit, SEDC) Free/Ulao k")JSHL(')U_DJ.i éjanl e ilgoll &oa | 00
57 | Cheque Deposit Via ATM/CDM Free/Uloo GG ElMI/ OVl )l jlan e Gla il Elay] | oV

Glalauillg pjlaidl

outside Country

58 | Balance confirmation Certificates SDG 500 Avnplaalisaladl | o
59 \C/Qrtificates issued regarding business dealings with banks, SDG 500 Balulan Go Joleil uarss ol 838 ol Wlalaub jlan] 09
isa ,income tax Dept etc
60 | Other Certificates SDG 500 Galwlbladi
Collection Jaaill
61  Clearing (ECC) h_éi)BoS chargne's only dnlboclub i
Yo ollelidlogun)
62 ' Cheques drawn on cities with CBOS branches (without ECC) SDG 1,000 (Anlholle)B) Giapollelitll €910 layUro vle digno Wlanbh | 4
63 | FCY Cheques drawn on other Countries $ 20 Bl Jga Ll gauio puinll AU wlaD | p
64 Collection Cheque Returned charges ( Insufficient Funds) $ 20 dugnaollapnplduleo A pas) 61l o WAl Junaiogu) €

GialJoa ule

Other Charges WAl roguw)
Letter of Guarantees Uleall ubln i
. 1%-5% Per Quarter . p o .
65 | LG issuance /Local (Min. SDG1,000) dlnolldlo=lly Ylohrulaa jlan] | 10
. . 0.50% -2% Per Quarter to be S e . . .
66 ' LG issuance / foreign charged in FCY (Plus SWIFT charges) duinlldloslu Yo Ulas jlan] | N
. 0.50% - 1.50% in FCY (Plus s P . .
67 | LG Issuance at the request of Banks against Counter LG Swift charges and courier charges) Ggidlulih ole i uleadlutas jlan] | WV
68 | Advising Guarantee without Responsibility on BOK $ 150 to be charged in FCY gyl eliyode duoduio vdal Joa Ulorlullaa &yl | A
69 @ Shipping Indemnity (clearing of goods before arrival of documents) SDb(é illﬂ(i(r)ge; ?r/,of((j)yto (Uil wladim o Jgung J1d &y uadad) s Ulen ulas jlan] | 19
70 | Amendment of letter of guarantee other than Amount and Expiry Date | LCY SDG 2,000 FCY $ 20 J2ll a0 of o)l Wasi il Yol ulaas Juawi | Ve
-1 Extension of Letter of Guarantee for any part of period to be charged as (ol & 59U 611601) 6118)1 V1o ejn 5l UloA)l UUAS Aja0d | ||
(period equal 3 months) of row 65 & 66 ’ ’
72  Late Cancellation/Extension $ 20 to be charged in FCY Angill/palioll U VP
73 | Swift Fees MT760 $ 20 to be charged in FCY MT760 C19qiuoquuy | VP

Import Letter of Credit

alpriwM aloic)l GUUAA

0.5% - 2.5% Per Quarter to be

74 | Opening charges for Import LC (sight or deferred) charged in FCY of the LC (Ul ol EMI)) Balpiw] saiie sloic] Jlan|dgoc | VE
75 | Cost of Swift MT700 $20 MT700 C19)g1w g | Vo
76 | Amendment (except the amount and period) $ 20 Jall 20 of &uoll Juasiwilayaloicdl ulaa Jyasi| V)
77 | IM Form Stamps Duty A6 )loiw| gy | VY
78 | Deferred Payment charges PerO'QSZ/ ;r—tjr.?r?/ OF cy JaVl &oalldgoc | VA

Inward Documentary Collection

0.50% - 5% in LCY

Export Letter of Credit JalnJl aloicl bl A
0.1% - 0.2% Flat . )
79 | Advising fees for Export LC (min/;DG 1(/;)000) Jaladl aloic] &ulyiddgoc | VA
80 | Advising amendment of export LC SDG 5,000 Jalnll aloic] Juasi &uliidgoc A
%0.3 maximum
81 | Collection of Documents Under Export LC (PIUZVSVIIDS. 1g£§gsand Jaladlalodc] Wiadimo Juanj| Al
and courier fees)
As agreed between i
82 Confirmation Fees the Baik and Customer A5 dgoe | M
83 EX form Stamps Duty Jalnll6)lolu] roquuy | AP

6a)lg Gusisliq Lilcgono

(Plus Swift charges)

84 | Cash against documents (CAD) (Plus SWIFT charges) Wladinoll o &oall | AE
) 0.5% -5 % in LCY . .
85 | Documents against acceptance (DA) (Plus SWIFT charges) JuJl pbo wlaiiiell | Ao
Collection of documents ' accepted and clogll Aigorio) 6jjo09 AJgib o Wladini o JunAi
% - % . AN
86 confirmed " (avalization) 1% - 2.5% Per Quarter (eLidl ddaanlgy alay
87 | Collection of documents ' accepted and returned " $ 20 (6a3l209 Wgibo) Wilaiimo Jrani | AV
88 | Advance Payment Oésﬁjfs'vfiffclﬁ;ggs) 0260Jl &oA | AN
SDG 5,000 - 10,000 s
89  Amendment Commission (Plus Swift charges) JJa=illdgoc | A9
90 | Transfer of Documentary Collection to Third Party $20 bl saiimell Junaill Jugaidlgoe | 9.
91 | Return of Documentary Collection SDG 5,000 - 10,000 CRVITITY Ry ITataviFCEy R

Outward Documentary Collection 6)alnll dudiligll Cilcgonoll
92 | Remittance of Outward Documents against Payment 0.5% - 2% in LCY o)l an 6)aldl Wwladimoll Juw)l | ar
0.5% - 2% in LCY
93 | Remittance of Outward Documents against Acceptance (Plus SWIFT charges Jadl a6 jaldl wiadimell Juwy) | 9P
and courier charges)
94 | Advance Payment 1% - 3% in LCY 0a80Jl ol | qg
SDG 5,000 - 10,000 o
. . ’ ’ |CLJ
95 ' Amendment Commission (Plus Swift Charges) JHaxilldgoc | 90
. SDG 5,000 - 10,000 .
96 | Return of Documentary Collection (Plus Swift Charges) Gl il Elgyl |
@ Corporate.products@bok.sd M <) ‘
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